CYPRESS
CY74FCT16952T
CY74FCT162952T
CY74FCT162H952T
16-Bit Registered Transceivers
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible
replacement fVir ABT functions

CY74FCT162H952T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.3 CY74FCT16952CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT16952CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mi!) SSOP
Commercial
7.5 C Y74FCT16952BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 7.5
C Y 74 FCT16952BTP V C* 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
10.0 C Y74FCT ] 6952ATPAC Z56 56-I,ead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 10.0
CY74PCT! 6952ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mi!) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162952
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.3 CY74FCTI h2Q52rTPAC 7 S h ffv i .f.jn-1 <?4n-Mii> T s s n p Commercml 6.3
( ' Y 74 FCT 16295 2CTP VC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercml
7.5 C' Y 74 FCT 16295 2 BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 7.5
C Y74FCT162952BTP VC 0 5 6 56-Leatl (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
10.0 CY74FCT162952ATPAC Z5fi 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 10.0
CY74PCTI62952ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162H952
Speed
(ns> Ordering Code
Package
Name Package TVpe
Operating
Range
6.3 CY74FCT162H952CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.3
CY74FCT162H952CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
7.5 C Y 74 FCT16 2 H952BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mi!) TSSOP Commercial 7.5
( 'V74l'C"ri (t? 1 D S I R m V C 0 5 6 5fi-LL-iid (300-Mil) S S O r
Commercial
10.0 C'Y74PCT! 62 H952ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mi!) TSSOP Commercial 10.0
CY74FCT162H952ATPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mi!) SSOP
Commercial
Document # : .IK-00392
CYPRESS
O r d e r i n g I n f o r m a t i o n C Y 7 4 F C T 1 G 9 5 2